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About Prerna Classes

Prerna Classes is the leading institute in Eastern India for preparing
students for engineering. It was founded in Jamshedpur in 1985, It

has grown to become a name to reckonwithin 1IT-1EE training.

Frerna Classes students are able to get top ranks in JEE (Advanced)
and JEE (Main) every year. The teaching team which had just one
person in the beginning has now grown to more than 25 extremely
talented and dedicated members. It offers an exhaustive range of
courses to help students realize the goal of getting admitted into 11Ts,
MNITs and other leading Engineering Institutions of the country. These
courses range from classroom programs to programs that can be

taken online.

409 rysuan kuman sinma

JEE [ADVANCED) 2023\ meHEDPUR TOPPER

Brief Description: JEE (Main) & JEE (Advanced)

JEE [Main) is the first examination any candidate seeking admission into 1ITs, NITs and some deemed universities must appear.
JEE [Main) has one paper of 3 hours duration with objective guestions from Physics, Chemistry and Mathematics, The
examination will be held twice in 2024 in an Online mode (Computer Based Examination). The number of attempts which a
candidate can avail at JEE (Main) is limited to six.

The JEE (Advanced) examination has two separate papers. Each paper is of 3 hours duration with objective gquestions from
Physics, Chemistry and Mathematics. The examination will be conducted as CBT (Computer Based Test), The guestions are
objective type that thoroughly test the students' understanding of the subject. The examination will be held in the month of May
in2024,

T e e
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47 Students Cluallfled In JEE (Advanced) 2023
115 Students Qualified In JEE (Main) 2023
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Abhinav Kumar
AIR 1, IIT-JEE 1998

“Prerna Classes has an excellent faculty whose efforts have
materialized in a grand success of many students, including me. The
tests, assignments helped alot for the preparation of JEE.”

IIT-JEE RECENT PERFORMAMNCE
Year

Selections 41 49

2023 2022 2021 2020 2019 2018 2017 2016 2015 2014 2013 2012
B9 110 104 110 145 134 138 130 114 134
Top Rank 409 145 297 339 29 &0 120 322 laa rri 272 I

PAST IIT-JEE TOP RANKERS

Rank(AIR)

Year

2022
2021
2020
2019
2018
2017
2016
2015
2014
2013
2012
2011
2010
2009
2008
2007
2006
2006
2005
2005
2005

Student Name
Debraj Karmakar
Ayush Singh

Kumar Devesh
Aniket Gudipaty
Aayush Agarwal
Yugesh Kothari
Siddhartha Shankar Kahali
Akash Kumar Dutta
Kishalay Raj

Kumar Sambhava
Parthasarathi Panda
Gaurav Kumar
Pravesh Agarwal
Nishant

Indrasen Bhattacharya
Dheera) Kumar Singh
Rahul Singh

Vishal singh

Saurabh Chatterjee
Pratik Jawanpuria

Saurabh Chatterjee

145
297
339
29
60
120
322
144
7
272
75
92
27
141
82
74
72
100
14
27
14

Year Student Name Rank[AIR)
2005  Saurabh Chatterjes 14
2005 Pratik lawanpuria 27
2004 Ajit Kumar 72
2003 Rehit Gupta 108
2002  Meha Sugandh 54
2002 Kaushal Shubank 114
2001 Kumar Kapil 04
2001 Suddha Kalyan Basu 11
2001 N Ramakrishna 18
2000 Kumar Vikram 18
1993  Rajesh Jaiswal a0

Abhinav Kumar

1998  Saurabh Panjwani 29
1998 Bijendra Vishal 39
1997  Siddhartha Goel 60
1996 Ashish Kashyap 45
1995  Subrato Roy Choudhary 65
1994  Abhishek Rawat 17
1993 Saurav Sengupta 155
1992  Sailesh Chintada 516
1991 Yashraj Kaman 1667
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DIRECTORS with FACULTY
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Ateam of qualified, experienced and committed engineering graduates from 11Ts, N1Ts and other premier engineering
colleges along with science post-graduates from leading universities are the pillars of Prerna Classes.

Kalyan Kumar Mishra B.5c.  (Chem) Ranchi University, Ranchi 36 ¥rs.
Vikas Tank B.Tech. (Comp 5c) 1T, Bombay 35 Yrs.
Ranjita Sahi M.5c.  (Phy) NIT, Jamshedpur 21 Yrs.
Ravi Ranjan M.5c. (Chem) IT(1SM), Chanbad 16 ¥rs.
Ajeet Prakash B.Tech. [Mech) MMNNIT, Allahabad 16 ¥rs.
Sudhanshu Jha B.Tech. (Phy) NIT, Jalandhar 17 ¥rs.
Manish Mishra B.Tech. (IT) BIT, Kolkata 11 ¥rs.
T. Raj Shyam M.Sc.  [Phy) Ranchi University, Ranchi 11 ¥rs.
Vishal Gupta M.Sc.  [Phy) BHU, Varanasi & Yrs.
Biswajit Samanta B.Tech. (Chem} Caleutta University, Kolkata 24 ¥rs.
Papiya Mukherjee B.Sc. {Hons) Ranchi University, Ranchi 21 Yrs.
T. Ravi Kumar M.Sc. (Chem) Ranchi University, Ranchi 14 Yrs.
Anil Kumar M.5c.  (Chem) Arni University, Himachal Pradesh 13 ¥rs.
Nirmalendu Bag B.Tech. (Biochemical Engg.) ladavpur University, Kolkata 13 Yrs.
Saurabh Kumar B.Tech. (Mech) T, Kharagpur 20 ¥rs.
Partho Choudhury AMES| (Aero Engg) DGCA, Govt of India 24 ¥rs.
Deo Prakash Singh M.Sc.  (Maths) Ranchi University, Ranchi 19 ¥rs.
Anil Kumar Das B.Tech. (Met) Indian Institute of Metals 13 ¥rs.
Dinesh Kumar Sharma B.Tech. (Comp 5c) MIST, Berhampur 13 ¥rs.
Anish Kumar Jha BTech. (MAOQE) IMU, Visakhapatnam 5¥rs,
Deepak Kumar Singh B.Tech. (Met) NIFFT, Ranchi 5¥rs,
Rekha Singh M.5c. (Zoology), B.Ed. Ranchi University, Ranchi 16 ¥rs.
Suneha Kumari M.5c,  (Microbiology) WELUT, Kolkata 03 ¥rs .
. engish .
Mousumi Jha mM.A. (English), B.ED Ranchi University, Ranchi 14 ¥rs.
Sweta Yadav B.A.  (English), B.Ed Kolhan University 11 ¥rs.
Geetanjali Shahdeo mM.A. (English), B.Ed IGNOU 10 Yrs.
Ravl Shekhar Singh B.Tech. (Comp Sc) MIET, Gondia (Maharashtra) 13 ¥rs.
Sarabjot Kaur M.Com. ,B.Ed. Kolhan University, Chaibasa
R.5. Rajan B.Com. Ranchi University, Ranchi
Devanshi Patel B.Com. Ranchi University, Ranchi
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JEE (MAIN AND ADVANCED)

Teaching Methodology
Our teaching methodology is focused on developing the thinking ability of the student.

We instill subject knowledge in such a way that the student is be able to apply the learnt
concepts in any situation. We not only provide excellent content but also put in a lot of
effarts in delivery of the content. Emphasis is given on in-depth understanding of the
subject through solving a large variety of problems after providing sufficient theoretical
input. In addition to the stated academic goals, we also attempt to inculcate virtues like
discipline, hard-work and self-reliance among students.

Medium of Teaching

English is the primary language of instruction in the class. Teachers do respond in Hindi
when queried in Hindi but emphasis is given on English as it is the medium of teaching in
ITsand NITs.

Lecture Classes
Lectures of duration between 1 hour and 2 hours each, are designed according to the
patternand level of |EE and delivered by our esteemed faculties.

Revision Classes
Revision classes of selected topics are arranged regularly for the benefit of students.

CLASSROOM

Smart Course Material

Students are provided with course material specifically designed according to the
syllabus of JEE, containing different types of conceptual, tricky & brain storming
guestions including previous years 1EE guestions, covering all the possible arena of the
problems which may be asked in forthcoming exams.

Doubt Sessions
Some teachers of each subject are available on a daily basis in the afternoon hours for
doubt clarification sessions, These sessions are optional for the students.

DIEENA Gl O FRERNA Clies

_ (€ PHERN A Dl
1 VA o s e b PATRAACL

— it o e b,
COURSE MATERIALS F" i mr—

Batch formation and changes
Students are allotted various batches based on their performance in the tests conducted

pericdically. Batches are changed at regular intervals of a few months ensuring that
students of a similar academic level are kept together. In batch allotment, there is greater

weightage to recent tests as compared to earlier conducted tests. Academic
performance is the only criteria for batch allotment. The number of batches and strength
of each batch is decided as per the discretion of Prerna Classes.
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Performance Monitoring and Reporting
For better familiarization with JEE examination and continuous

practice, Monthly Tests are conducted to evaluate students
performance and to develop their capabilities to respond
promptly to all types of questions, to improve speed and to
identify weak areas. Marks of the students along with
attendance information is sent to parents via SMS.

Website

Our comprehensive website www.prernaclasses.com provides
information about all of our activities. One can get details of the
courses, examination details, results and notices by just visiting
the website. Online registration is also possible on our website.
Students can see their examination marks and can do
performance analysis using the tools available on our website. It
is @ handy tool for parents to monitor the performance and
attendance of their ward.

Scheduled Tribes & Scheduled Castes

This is a 2 years specialized course for scheduled tribes &
scheduled castes students of Jharkhand with support from a well
known corporate house for preparation of engineering entrance
examination. JEE topics are coverad in this course, The course
feesissubsidized and sponsared.

Gifts and Memorabilia

Successful students are given gifts and a citation indicating his/
her rank in the entrance examination on Annual Felicitation
Function. A special counseling session is also arranged to help
the students make the best choice of engineering branches at
various institutes.

Admission Procedure

1. Getthe Form and prospectus from office by paying ¥ 600/,
You can also download the prospectus from our wehsite
www.prernaclasses.com. Read the prospectus carefully and
select the course best suited for you.

2. Submit the completely filled admission form with two recent
dated colour photograph of passport size along with
specified fees of the course .

3. Feescanbe paid ONLINE and OFFLINE.
Fees Payment Mode

OFFLIMNE
Fees is payable by Bankers Cheque favouring “PRERMNA
CLASSES" payable at Jamshedpur,

OMLINE

Account Mame: PRERNA CLASSES
Bank ICICI Bank
AccountMNo ;165705000288
IFSC Code CICO0001657

After making the Online Payment mail the payment receipt

{UTR NO) along with Applicant's Name, Father's Narme,
Course Name, Amount and Mobile No to

accounts@prernaclasses.com

Note:-
In online payment, there is provision for putting remarks, 5o
parents are requested to mention form number in remarks.

4. The identity card will be issued after one week of the class
from our office.
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Engineering Entrance Courses

JEE (MAIN)
Aspire Dual Program [2024-2026)

Aspire Dual Program is a synchronized syllabus with School
(1SC or CBSE) .It prepares a student for JEE(Main) and
Excellencein Xl Boards.,

Benefits For The Students :

1. 5tudents enrolling in this program will have an integrated
study plan.

2. The studies for both School / Board as well as IEE (Main)
willbe controlled and executed by PRERMNA Classes,

3. This would mean that the students would not be going
through two separate schedules and classes far the same
subject.

4, Schoal time should be 100% effective for IEE (Main)
preparation while simultaneously guiding you to an
excellent performance in Board Exams and also helping
the students todevelop their personality traits.

5. Avery effective coaching where teachers create new
problems and therefore prepare you for all challenges.

6.5chool studies and JEE {Main) coaching should
be synchronized i.e. the topic being done in coaching
and school should be same and studies should
complement each other.

7. Self-study—devoting adequate time for effective learning.
How You Get It ?

1. Prerna Classes has tied up with schools and the admission
in schools will be done as per rules and regulations of the
concerning Board(15C or CBSE).

2. The schedule of classes for this section is going to be
completely different than the rest of the students of that
schoal and will be designed by Prerna Classes,

3. Admission to this program will be based on an Admission
Test conducted by Prerna Classes.
Duration April 2024 to April 2026

Feesln Installments

1. April 2024 T 75.000/-
2. July 2024 T 75,000/-
3, October 2024 T 70,000/
4, January 2025 T 70,000/-
Total T 2,90,000/-
One Time Payment T 2,80,000/-

Aspire (2024-2026)

This is the 2 years course primarily for the students who have just
passed 5td X and are admitted into 5td X1. This program is well
suited to school going students as the classes are in the evening
haurs.

Benefits For The Students:

1. Prerna Classes prepare the students for JEE (Main) in a Pattern
Proof Mode. This means that students are prepared to give
your best and optimum performance even if the pattern of the
exam is changed at the last minute.

2. Prerna Classes helps students to do well not only in JEE
{Main} but also in Xl Boards & Other Engineering Entrance
Exams.

3. Extensive coverage of additional topics for JEE (Main).

4, Right mix of classes, problem solving and Doubt Clearing
Classes,

5. Comprehensive and thoroughly revised study material .
6. Monthly tests on the latest JEE (Main ) pattern.
7. Regular feedbacks are taken.

Syllabus JEE [Main) syllabus
Timing Classes will be held in the evening hours.
Duration April / lune 2024 to April 2026

Fees In Installments

1. April / June 2024 T 60,000/
2. July f August 2024 T 60,000/-
3, October 2024 T 50,000/-
4. lanuary 2025 T 50,000/-
Total T2,20,000/-
One Time Payment 2,10,000/-

*Batch Allotment Test : Dates will be Communicated

In the June batch, one additional class is scheduled so that the
topics will be covered slightly faster to ensure that both the
batches become parallelin November / December 2024,

Fees Concessions

1. SmallStep 2023 students- ¥ 7,500/-
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Compass E2 (2024-2025)

1 Year Integrated Course For JEE {Main) for students who have
passed 5td X| and are moving to 5td X1,

Syllabus JEE {Main) syllabus
Timing Classes will be held in the evening hours.
Duration April 2024 to April 2025

FeesIn Installments

1. April 2024 < 55,000/-
2. July 2024 T 55,000/-
3. October 2024 ¥ 50,000/

Total ¥ 1,60,000/-
One Time Payment 3 1,50,000/-

Swift (2024-2025)

Itis a 1-year program for students who have passed Std X11. It
is a fast paced program compared to the 2-year program
requiring concentrated and dedicated effort from the
student. In this program JEE {Main) topics from Std. X! and
Std. X1 both run in parallel,

Syllabus JEE [Main] syllabus, Multiple topics will run
con- currently in each subject.

Timing Classes will be held in the morning hours.

Duration June 2024 to April 2025

Fees In Installments

1. lune fJuly 2024 T 55,000/
2. August 2024 ¥ 55,000/-
3. October 2024 ¥ 50,000/-
Total T 1,60,000/-
One Time Payment  $ 1,50,000/-

Fees Concessions

1. Aspire 2024 students: T 25,000/-

2. Compass E2 2024 students: § 15,000/-

3. Aspire 2024: T 35,000/- for students who were always in
Aspire 2024 AQ batch

4. JEE (Advanced) Qualifier: ¥ 40,000/- for students who
have gualified in the Main List

5. JEE [Main) Qualifier: ¥ 40,000/~ for rankers from 1-5000,
< 30,000/- for top 5001-20000 rankers.

6. I5C & CBSE with board marks above 90% (Maths, Phy &
Chem) ar JAC 12th Board 80% (Maths, Phy & Chem) will
avail a discount of; F 25,000/

JEE (ADVANCED)

Aspire Plus (2024-2026)

A special group is formed yearly based on the performance of the
students interested in joining this group. Extra classes and
examinations are conducted for this group to further build upon
their performance. Fees are payable only for the duration for

which the group is formed.

Syllabus JEE [Advanced) syllabus

Timing Classes will be held in the evening hours.,
Duration lune 2024 to April 2026

Fees Fe0,000/-

In-Focus Test Series

Prerna Classes offers Test Series for JEE (Main & Advanced) which
are designed and conducted in the same way of the actual
examination. It helps the students to analyze their strength and
weaknesses so that the same can be worked upon before the
actual examination. These comprehensive Test Series will
examine the knowledge of the aspirants and prepare them to
develop the right attitude through the wide variety of questions
over the work of the Test Series. These Test Series through
practice help the aspirants reduce the errors committed during
the exams.

T 24,000 /-
T18,000/-

Fees JEE (Main)

JEE [Advanced)

EVENTS

(-_?‘PRERN A__Cfmﬁes' —_

R 1 B\ 1£E (ADV) 2023 TOPPERS
CIRERNA Clases ., 41

Annual Prize Nite 2023
= -

| COUNSELING SESSION
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ICSE and CESE Toppers 2023

It is the demonstrated ability to perform, achieve, and/or excel in scholastic activities. Academic excellence has been identified with
achieving high grades and superior performance,

But academic excellence is more than just making good grades. Itis the maximum development of your intellectual capacities and
skillsin service to hurmanity.

MAIN
*

Teaching Methodology O Beeally
Building strong foundation by continuous and comprehensive
training which leads to excellent performances of students at
school level studies

This course for 5td. VI, IX and X is planned in such a way that no
extra burden is put on students for preparing for the entrance
examinations, instead it helps them to do better in the 5td. X
Board Examination and simultaneously builds a solid foundation
forthe JEE or Medical Entrance Preparations.

Foundation Level Studies

At this level, we have developed
* Interactive Learning Technigques

* Concept based teaching with explanation in simplest
possible way

s Daily doubt classes

= Monthly tests to evaluate the performance of students
{Results are available at our website)

* Rewvision classes just before terminal examination

= Improvement classes for students who are not performing
well

« Comprehensive and Concise Assignments

« Special sessions are held for Olympiad

5TD. ¥ BOARD TOPPERS
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Foundation Course for VIII, IX and X Board Examinations

'ﬂl
siricll

o
ICSE a-m:l CBSE Toppers atthe A.nnual Felicitation Function on Wndnisdw, 21* June 2023 at Ramada Hotel, Jamshedpur

S5L.NO NAME PER % SL.NO NAME PER %
1 Vedant Saraswat 99 1 Dhruva Prakash 98.6
2 Harsh Aryan 98.8 2 Aryan Mishra 98.6
3 Debadrita Pal 0g8.2 El Richa Mishra 9E.6
4 Bartika Kumar 95 4 Rishabh A, Kumar 98
5 Pushkar Kumar 98 5 Shreya Pandey 98
5] Diptanshu Srivastava 97.8 b Kumari Antra 97.8
7 Kushagra Anand 97.2 7 Sartwik Jana 897.5
8 Pratik Srivastava a7.2 8 Ayush Kumar a7
g Binayak Mukherjee 06.6 9 Privanshu Roy 97
10 Isha Roy 06.6 10 Tejasvi Singh 97
11 Ankita Dey Laik 96.6 11 Satvik Shiven 96.4
Fees Details :-
Timing Classes will be held in the evening hours. Small Step Plus 2025
Duration  April 2024 to Febuary 2025 . . -
A 1 year foundation course for Physics, Chemistry and
Fees Std. VIII Mathematics for engineering entrance primarily focused at
T 60,000/- (With Computer) IEE {Advanced).
¥ 55,000/ (Without Computer)
Fees T 15,000/-
Fees Std, IX
*Batch Test Dates will be Communicated
¥ 60,000/ (With Computer)
T 55,000/~ (Without Computer)
Fees Std. X

< 60,000/~ [With Computer)
F55,000/- (Without Computer)

Fees Concessions

1. Small Step X 2025 -F 3,000/~ far Small Step VIl 2024 students
2. 5mall Step X 2025 - 3,000/- for Small Step 1X 2024 students
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Terms and Conditions for Admission

10.

11.

12

13.

Fees will not be refunded under any circumstances.

Online / Offline classes will continue as per the guidelines
from State Goverment.

Fees is payable only by Bankers Chegue / Demand Draft
favouring “PRERNA CLASSES” payable at Jamshedpur.
Admission is subject to the realisation of the cheque /
draft, Admission will be cancelled in case the cheque
returns back for any reason.

Cashis not accepted for fees payment.

Admission form is non transferable and cannot be
returned.

. Admission is granted only for the course/module applied

for and is non transferable. Only students with
satisfactory performance (as decided by Prerna Classes)
will be given admission to the next course / module.

Prerna Classes reserves the right to refuse admission to
any one without giving any explanation freason,

Any student found indulging in unruly behavior or
indiscipline or unfair means during the class or
examination will be expelled from the institute, There will
not be any refund of the fees in such situations.

Students coming on scooters fmotorbikes should
mandatorily wear a helmet while driving. Students
wearing helmets will only be allowed to park their vehicles
inside the campus.

Students need to look after their belongings and Prerna
Classes will not be responsible forany loss.

Faculty is available only during the class hours. Students /
Parents / Guardians are advised against establishing any
contact with the faculty elsewhere, Appropriate
disciplinary action will be taken against students not
following this rule. Any concern [ problem faced by the
student should be brought to the notice of the
Administration.

Attendance is compulsory in all classes, Students with
poor attendance(less than 70%) will be asked to
discontinue and no fees will be refunded. The decision of
the Administration will be final in this regard.

Prerna Classes does not guarantee or provide any
assurance of selection into the JEE or any other
engineering entrance examination.

14. The teaching level in these classes will be significantly
higher than that of the school. Also, toppers of most
schools will be attending classes here. Hence the
performance of a student in these classes may not be
comparahle to that in the school, Prerna Classes will not
be responsible in any way if the student is unable to cope
academically with the classes or is mentally or
psychologically upset about his / her performance.

15. Batches will be awarded to students only an the basis of
merit. Mo requests for batch changes will be entertained.
Number of batches and each strength batch will be
decided as per discretion of Prerna Classes,

16. Application Form without the signature of the parent /
guardian will be invalid and will be rejected.

17. These terms and conditions are applicable for all
subsequent courses to which the candidate may be
offered admission.

18. In case of form change, a requisite fees has to be paid by
the student.

19, Fees discount for ex studentsis always adjustedinthe last
installment. Students who have paid the full fees in the
previous course is eligible for the discount.

20. Student missing any test will be awarded zerc marks
irrespective of the reason of absence.

21. Delayed fees payment will result in late fine and even may
lead to class suspension. Fees installment payment is
essential for continuation of class attendance.

22, Any damage caused by the student to the property of
Prerna Classes, the cost of repairing / replacement
hasto be borne by the students / parents.

23. Students will be governed by the rules specified in the
code of conduct book provided to them.

24. Disputes, if any, related to any aspect will be under
jurisdiction of the Jamshedpur Court.
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What the students have to say) about us j

325

JEE{MAIN)

TUSHAR KUMAR SINHA 409
JAMSHEDPUR TOPPER  ,gg(apvaNcED)

"Prerna Classes has rightfully earned its title of being the best 1EE Coaching in Jamshedpur City. It not only provides excellent
study material and high level mock tests but also has a unigue method of developing in students the ability to think on their
feet. The experienced veterans in the faculty teach the students how to think of the best and fastest way to solve problems.
It's been an honaur for me to study here and would like to sincerely thank the whole institution and especially my teachers

for helping me achieve my goals. ©

DEBRAJ KARMAKAR
AlIR 145 JEE (ADVANCED) 2022

. An I T-aspiramt

AAYUSH AGARWAL
AIR 60 JEE (ADVANCED) 2018

“Excellent! Made my concep

good motiv

know the level of pr-—puratl-un that Was
required to crack JEE."

AKASH KUMAR DUTTA
AIR 144 JEE l.ﬁ.DVﬁHEEDI 2015

at Prerna

L tht from

academics point of view raThPr Th an exam
oriented which was enjoyable. The
rewision classes in the

AYUSH SINGH
AlIR 297 JEE (ADVANCED) 2021

“There is a good atmasphere to focus on

studies. Teachers

our dr1ul'_1t and guide us effec

with many friends
same interest force us to

rm better. Overall an excellent

erence studing hear. ",

RAHUL KUMAR TIWARY
AlR 120 JEE (ADVANCED) 2018

s helped me to achieve my
; k 11T-JEE. The test,
assignments had helped preparation for
JEE. An excellent environment to learn
and imprc Good quality of doubt
cl lot"

KISHALAY RAJ
AIR 77 JEE (ADVANCED) 2014

"This institute p me for t
called Toughest Examination of th
wiorld' and E me the confidence to
compete with the best and most
intelligent students of the country. lam
ed to Prerna Classes for my

ANIKET GUDIPATY

AlIR 29 IEE [AD‘I.I’ANCED} 2019
"Prerna Class i
building up rIHr Lnnc--r-rr
essential in competitive exams like JEE
The intensive test series (well de
and p ‘ ¢
us. The fr

contributed to my g _rfurr‘r‘|1||"|.=

YUGESH KOTHARI
AIR 120 JEE (ADVANCED) 2017

as an excellent faculty

grand success of many students,
including me"

PRAVESH AGARWAL
AlR 27 JEE (ADVAMNCED) 2010
regular the
nt
faculty interaction & t f various
pattern which preparas the student for
v unexpected pattern of the formal




T - JEE

YEAR

TRUST

1989 - 2024

JEE (ADVANCED) 2023
TOP RANKERS

MANMATH MISHRA
AIR-T32

&

STUDENTS QUALIFIED =+

SHAURYA RAJ AMAN KUMAR GUPTA
AlR-2218 AlIR-2336

(GTPRERNA Classes

where Excellence is a Tradition

Prerna Tower, Road No. 2, Contractors Area, Bistupur, Jamshedpur-01
© 0657-2221892 & 9334870007
Www.prernaclasses.com

T 600/-



